Introduced by:	Martin
Date:	01/07/03
Action:	Adopted
Vote:	8 Yes, 0 No, 1 Absent

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH COMMENDING RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING SUE HECKS FOR RECEIVING THE **GOVERNOR'S EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES RESEARCH/ADMINISTRATOR AWARD FOR 2002**

- WHEREAS, the Governor's Emergency Medical services Research/Administrator Award is given annually to an individual who successfully develops a new approach, technique or device to improve Emergency Medical Services (EMS) in Alaska, and/or to an outstanding administrator in an EMS agency or service; and
- WHEREAS, Sue Hecks was selected in recognition of her leadership of the Kenai Peninsula EMS Council, her guidance in coordinating a diverse group of agencies to work toward a common goal, and for her dedication to providing the best possible emergency services within the Kenai Peninsula Borough; and
- WHEREAS, Ms. Hecks has served as a pre-hospital care provider, instructor, manager, and administrator in emergency services and has worked tirelessly on issues regarding volunteer recruitment and retention; and
- WHEREAS, Sue Hecks' dedication, strength, vision and commitment have resulted in improved emergency medical services within the Kenai Peninsula Borough;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI **PENINSULA BOROUGH:**

- SECTION 1. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly commends Sue Hecks for receiving the 25th Annual EMS Research/Administrator Award from Governor Tony Knowles.
- **SECTION 2.** That a copy of this resolution shall be provided to Sue Hecks.
- **SECTION 3.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 7TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2003.

Pete Sprague, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk